ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Odessa, Texas

Board of Trustees

REFORM GOVERNANCE® IN ACTION PARTICIPATION RESOLUTION

Resolved by the **Ector County Independent School District Board of Trustees** this **17th day of August, 2010.**

With pleasure we accept the invitation of the Center for Reform of School Systems (CRSS) to participate in Reform Governance® in Action, Cohort 3, which starts in February 2011 and concludes in March 2012. We are sufficiently informed about the purpose, goals, and scope of work to commit to the conditions outlined in the application. Accordingly, we commit ourselves to full and active participation by all participants, meeting all deadlines for required deliverables on time, and the production of high-quality work. We commit our best effort. We understand that CRSS can terminate our participation in the program should we fail to keep the commitments in this application.

Hector Mendez Tom Pace Superintendent of Schools President, Board of Trustees Ray Beaty, D.C. Dr. Donnie Norwood Vice-President, Board of Trustees Secretary, Board of Trustees Fay Batch Luis Galvan Member, Board of Trustees Member, Board of Trustees Dr. Donna C. Smith Yollie Wilkins Member, Board of Trustees Member, Board of Trustees

Signatures